BK: 2024 PG: 2231

Recorded: 9/16/2024 at 8:25:59.0 AM

Pages 1

County Recording Fee: \$12.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$15.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00

BRANDY L. MACUMBER, RECORDER

Madison County, Iowa

		12 N John Wayne Dr, Box 517,		(515) 462-3575
C	,	LC, 1600 S Douglas Rd, Ste, 2		DO 11 50044
eturn To: ANDRE	A K DYAR , SOUTH		PKWY, SUITE 250. WEST DES MOIN	ES, IA 50266
		SHERIFF'S		
In consideration of		heretofore paid, I	JASON BARNES, SHERIF	F
of MADIS	ON COUNTY	, Iowa, do hereby sell a		
	m.	CARRINGTON MORTGA	AGE SERVICES LLC	
the following descr	ibed property in M	MADISON County, Iowa:		
MADISON COUNT		, , ,	PITZER & KNIGHT'S ADDITION T	O WINTERSET,
Upon the expiration	n of the redemption	on period (no redemption of Purchase, the same ha	having been made) this Deed is gaving been issued on	
•	1	CARRINGTON MORTGA VS	GE SERVICES, LLC	
NICHOLAS B. AL		LEN; UNKNOWN SPOU	SE, IF ANY, OF ALICIA ALLEN; U	JNKNOWN SPOUSE
	à	- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	· ·			
	A			
				(1989) 49 49 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
	*			· Marian and and and and and and and and and a
	<u>(</u>			
			7 G 4 A	
				To a consort of the c
				anocaro ^{mo}
				Service Control of the Control of th
				The second secon
Date	09/03/2024			and the second s
Date(09/03/2024		ASON BARNES,	SHERIFF
Date(DOV and transfer tax 428A.2(19) EXEMPTIO	exempt under lowa	Code Section	JASON BARNES,	_
DOV and transfer tax	exempt under lowa	Code Section	JASON BARNES,	_
DOV and transfer tax	exempt under lowa DN #19	Code Section	JASON BARNES,	_

LYNN SINGER
Commission Number 830152
My Co.nmission Expires
2-11-2027

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

Witness my hand and seal, the day and year last above written.